a fine pursuant to Business and Professions Code section 11316(a) and California Code of 

Regulations, Title 10, section 3721(a), in the sum ofFive Thousand Dollars ($5,000). Payment of 

the fine shall be made in six equal quarterly installments with five payments of Eight Hundred 

and Thirty-Three Dollars ($833.00), and one payment of Eight Hundred and Thirty-Five Dollars 

($835.00), with the first payment due within 30 days of the final Decision and Order as signed by 

the Director in approval of this Stipulated Settlement. 

11. Cost Reimbursement. Respondent shall reimburse the Office of Real Estate 

Appraisers the sum of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000) for its investigation and prosecution costs. 

Payment of the costs must be made in six quarterly installments with five payments of Eight 

Hundred and Thirty-Three Dollars ($833.00), and one payment of Eight Hundred and Thirty-Five 

Dollars ($835.00), with the first payment due within 30 days of the final Decision and Order as 

signed by the Director in approval of this Stipulated Settlement. 

12. Payments required under Condition 5. "Monitoring Costs"; Condition 10. 

"Payment of Outstanding Fine," and Condition 11.